part attending shall proceed diligently and, in every way, reasonably suggested to

the extinguishment of the fire, and the saving of life and property in connection

therewith.

2. In consideration of furnishing aid and the use of its apparatus as aforesaid, the party

of the second part shall receive the sum of three thousand, seven hundred fifty

dollars (3,750.00) during the period of the agreement, and the party of the first part

covenants and agrees in behalf of said Town of Bombay, to pay the sum of one

thousand, eight hundred seventy-five dollars ($1,875.00) on or before the last day of

February, 2026, and the sum of one thousand, eight hundred seventy -five dollars

($1,875.00) on or before the 30th day of June, 2026, to said party of the second part.

3. Should any loss or damage whatsoever be sustained to the fire apparatus or other

equipment of the party of the second party in answering, attending upon or

returning from a call for assistance in said district, whether sustained in the district

[...]

This agreement shall include Emergency Medical Relief Service and transportation to

the nearest hospital. The area to be covered by Medical Relief Service shall be that

of the entire assessable property of the Town of Bombay.

8. On consideration of this service of the party of the second part, they shall receive

the sum of forty- eight thousand, two hundred fifty dollars ($48,250.00) during the

period of this agreement, and the party of the first part covenants and agrees on

behalf of the said Town of Bombay to pay the sum of twenty-four thousand, one

hundred twenty five dollars ($24,125.00) on or before the last day of February,

2026, and the sum of twenty-four thousand, one hundred twenty five dollars

($24,125.00) on or before the 30th day of June, 2026 to said party of the second part.

9. The Town of Bombay Highway Department agrees to plow snow from the front

doors of the Bombay Fire Department in the parking lot. All other snow & ice

removal will be the responsibility of the Bombay Fire Department.